

HR1616

LRB095 23025 KXB 53522 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate Mary Lou Zierer on 4 her retirement from the McHenry County Board; and

5 WHEREAS, She has been a District 6 County Board member 6 since December 5, 1988; and

7 WHEREAS, She has served on the Health and Agriculture 8 Committee, the Liquor and License Committee, the Economic 9 Development Committee, the Management Services Committee, the 10 Health Services Committee, the Law and Justice Committee, the 11 Natural Resources Committee, the Transportation Committee, the 12 DUI Task Force Committee, the Valley-Hi Committee, and the 13 Chairman's Advisory Legislative Forum; and

14 WHEREAS, After serving with distinction for twenty years, 15 Mary Lou Zierer is entitled to an enjoyable retirement; 16 therefore, be it

17 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 18 NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we 19 congratulate Mary Lou Zierer and wish her the best in her 20 future endeavors; and be it further HR1616 -2- LRB095 23025 KXB 53522 r
1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
2 presented to Mary Lou Zierer as a symbol of our respect and
3 esteem.